504371539 05/17/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4418233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNEE AND CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS CHANGE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KING PHARMACEUTICALS RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT, INC.	03/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KING PHARMACEUTICALS RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT, INC.	
Street Address:	4000 CENTREGREEN WAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	CARY	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27513	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6407128

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ~IPGSMADISONDOCKETING@PFIZER.COM

Correspondent Name: PFIZER INC.

Address Line 1: 235 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: LEGAL PATENT DEPT. CHIEF IP COUNSEL

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC040104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE J. MONACO
SIGNATURE:	/STEPHANIE J. MONACO/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=updatecorrespondadd_05-17-17#page1.tif source=updatecorrespondadd_05-17-17#page2.tif

source=kingncadd#page1.tif

PATENT 504371539 REEL: 042486 FRAME: 0322

Patent Application No.: 09/998206 Attorney Docket No.: PC040104

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF: Michael Scaife, et al.

APPLICATON NO.: 09/998206 : Examiner: Raymond J. Henley

FILING DATE: December 3, 2001 Group Art Unit: 1614

TITLE: METHOD FOR INCREASING THE BIOAVAILABILITY Confirmation No.: 4412

OF METAXALONE

EFS FILING

Commissioner for Patents PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

UPDATE OF ASSIGNEE AND CORRESPONDENTS ADDRESS

Applicant filed an assignment on March 6, 2007 for U.S. Application 09/998206, which was recorded at reel and frame number 018961/0829. The assignee address provided on the assignment has subsequently changed.

The assignee address listed on the assignment document is:

King Pharmaceuticals Research and Development Inc. 501 Fifth Street Bristol, Tennessee 37620

The correct assignee address is:

King Pharmaceuticals Research and Development Inc. 4000 Centregreen Way, Suite 300 Cary, North Carolina 27513

The correspondents address provided on the assignment has also subsequently changed.

The correspondence address listed on the assignment document is:

Christopher A. Klein 400 Crossing Blvd. Bridgewater, NJ 08807

The address to receive correspondence is:

Pfizer Inc. 235 East 42nd Street Legal Patent Dept. Chief IP Counsel New York, New York 10017

Patent Application No.: 09/998206 Attorney Docket No.: PC040104

Applicant believes no additional fee is due. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any applicable fees or deficiencies, and to credit any overpayments, together with any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.17 that may be required to Deposit Account No. 16-1445.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: <u>May 17, 2017</u> / <u>Stephanie J. Monaco /</u>

Stephanie J. Monaco Attorney for Applicant(s)

Reg. No. 57,624

Pfizer Inc. 235 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017 (212) 733-8121

KING PHARMACEUTICALS RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT, LLC SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

I, SUSAN GRANT, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that I am a duly elected, qualified and acting Secretary of King Pharmaceuticals Research and Development, LLC, a company duly formed and existing pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A.(the "Company"), and I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY that the principal business address for the Company is:

4000 Centregreen Way, Suite 300 Cary, NC 27513 United States

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 30th day of March 2017.

Susan Grant Secretary

Country of U.S.A)
State of New Jersey)
County of Hunterdon) ss.:

Sworn to and subscribed before me This 30th day of March, 2017

Notary

DARREN M. WELSH
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
ID # 2427729
My Commission Expires 12/7/2017

RECORDED: 05/17/2017

PATENT REEL: 042486 FRAME: 0325